RTE Stills Library

Scale of Charges

For

Use of Photographs and Services.

RTÉ Stills Library, New Library Building, RTÉ, Donnybrook, Dublin 4, Ireland e-mail <u>stillslibrary@rte.ie</u> Tel. 00 353 1 2083127 Online archive: https://stillslibrary.rte.ie

Web: http://www.rte.ie/archives



Newspaper Use

Location	1/4 page	½ page	Full page
Ireland national	€50.00	€80.00	€120.00
Ireland regional	€30.00	€60.00	€100.00
International	€80.00	€100.00	€150.00

Magazine Use

Location	1/4 page	½ page	Full Page	Front
				cover
Ireland	€50.00	€80.00	€120.00	€180.00
International	€80.00	€100.00	€150.00	€250.00

- Print runs in excess of 10,000 copies will be charged at the rate given plus an additional 30%
- Print runs in excess of 30,000 copies will be charged at the rate given plus an additional 50%
- Print runs in excess of 50,000 copies will be charged at the rate given plus an additional 75%
- Print runs in excess of 100,000 copies will be charged at the rate given plus an additional 100%

Book Use (partworks)

One language	¼ page	½ page	Full Page	Inside dust jacket	Front cover	Back cover
One Country (Ireland only)	€50.00	€80.00	€120.00	€100.00	€180.00	€120.00
One Country (excluding USA)	€80.00	€100.00	€150.00	€120.00	€250.00	€200.00
USA only	€100.00	€120.00	€180.00	€150.00	€300.00	€250.00
World	€150.00	€180.00	€250.00	€200.00	€350.00	€300.00
All Languages						
World	€180.00	€200.00	€300.00	€250.00	€400.00	€350.00

CD/DVD covers/booklets are also charged according to book use (partworks) rates.

- Print runs in excess of 10,000 copies will be charged at the rate given plus an additional 10%
- Print runs in excess of 30,000 copies will be charged at the rate given plus an additional 30%
- Print runs in excess of 50,000 copies will be charged at the rate given plus an additional 50%

Exhibition Use

Temporary	Public Exhibition (Non Commercial) Per image	Public Exhibition (Commercial) Per image
Up to one year	€200	€400

Broadcast Use

	Transmission For 1st transmission and 1 repeat within 7 days of the first transmission	Repeat For 2 nd transmission over a five year period
Ireland	€75	€50
Ireland and UK	€125	€100
EU	€145	€120
Above territories incl. USA	€180	€145

Electronic rights

Electronic rights are licensed subject to a supplemental licence agreement.

For world wide, single language rights, one time use there is a maximum licence of 2 years.

After this period the licence must be re-negotiated.

Future editions, derivative works and incidental promotional pieces must be separately negotiated.

Internet publications

Commercial site Home page		Commercial site internal page		
Full page	240	Full page	200	
Half page	200	Half page	160	
Quarter page or	160	Quarter page or	120	
less		less		

Non-commercial site Home page		Non-commercial site internal page	
Full page	120	Full page	100
Half page	100	Half page	80
Quarter page or	80	Quarter page or	60
less		less	

DVD publications

Use within DVD with a run of up to 5,000 copies

 Ireland
 €100.00

 Ireland and UK
 €150.00

 EU
 €200.00

 Above territories incl. USA
 €300.00

DVD/CD covers/booklets are charged according to book use (partworks) rates

Please Note

- Any research by RTÉ staff incurs a €70.00 charge per hour or part thereof.
 The research fee applies even if the image is not used.
- Use of Library for research purposes: Access charge €70.00; Access is by appointment only.
- A 20% surcharge applies for or use of premium material i.e. Cashman, Johnson, Murtagh and Shard
- A €20.00 per item charge is levied on A4 photographic prints (30 x 22cm).
- A €20.00 per item charge is levied for burning images to CD.
- These prices are for non-exclusive rights and do not include 21.5% VAT.
- Any additional usage of RTÉ copyright material (in publicity campaigns, review articles etc.) needs to be cleared with RTÉ Stills Library first.
- Charges may be changed at the discretion of the librarian.
- Charges are reviewed annually.
- Prices for material for use in commercial advertising, lectures, internet publication, electronic publication and for broadcasting will be dealt with by negotiation.
- Users must supply written information of the intended usage of RTÉ copyright photos.
- RTÉ Stills Library requires a credit adjacent to images used on page or screen reading: © RTÉ Stills Library. This Price Guide does not cover all eventualities, so please write or call for further clarification.